DATE
1909

1837
1942
1906
1907
1911
1929
1899
1843
1916
1891
1847
1850
1894
1910
1910
1918
1919
1854
1869
1886
1961
1907
1870
1889
1847
1857
1844
1866
1860
1936
1943
1912
1847
1918
1903
1883
1897
1899

1939
1882
1888
1869
1935
1905
1914
1933
1895
1840
1858
1929

1860

1874
1850
1918
1912
1912
1894
1944

PLACE
Cowbridge
Llanelly
Bridgend
Monmouthshire
Swansea
Cardiff

Neath

St Nicholas
Truro
Pontypridd
Truro

Truro

Truro

Truro
Pontypridd
Swansea
Bridgend
Cardiff
Maesteg
Bridgend
Breconshire
Church Village
Cardigan
Neath
Bridgend
Caerphilly
Bedminster
Merthyr tydfil
Bridgend
Bridgend
Swansea
Bridgend
Newport Mon
Gower
Swansea
Cadoxton Neath
Pontypridd
Llantrisant

St Nicholas

Southwark
Ystradyfodwg
Pontypridd
Llanboidy
Maesteg
Merthyr
Margam
Swansea
Pontpridd
Neath
Neath
Neath

nEATH

Neath

Neath
Pontypridd
Carmarthenshire
St Clears

Cardiff
Pontypriddd

SURNAME
BARNES

BENJAMIN
BEVAN
BIRD
BIRD
BIRD
BIRD
BIRD
BORLASE
BORLASE
BORLASE
BORLASE
BORLASE
BORLASE
BORLASE
CARPENTER
COOPER
DALEY
DAVID
DAVID
DAVIES
DAVIES
DAVIES
DAVIES
DAVIES
DAVIS
DERHAM
EDMUND
EDMUND
EDMUND
ELEY
ELEY
ELLAWAY
ELLIOT
EMMANUEL
EVANS
EVANS
EVANS
EVANS

EVANS
EVANS
EVANS
EVANS
EVANS
FRANCIS
GRIFFITHS
GRIFFITHS
GRIFFITHS
GRIFFITHS
GRIFFITHS
GRIFFITHS
griffiths
GRIFFITHS
GRIFFITHS
GWYNNE
HARRIES
HARRIES
HEARD
HEGARTY

CHRISTIAN
Lucy Rose

WILLIAM

Martha
Alfred Josiah
Ellen
Thomas
Thomas
William
John
Mary
Sally
Thomasina
William
William
William
Marcel
Alice Kate
Mary
Alice
Thomas
Anne
Evan
Sarah
William
David
Mary
Mary Elizabeth
Thomas
Morgan
Jennet
George
Mary Ann
Mary Ann
Jane
Thomas
Benjamin
Evan
Jane
Jane

Jane Elizabeth
John

John

William
William
Thomas William
Jeronet

David George
Mary

Anne

Charles
WILLIAMS

cHARLES

John
Annie
Gladys
David
David
Henry
Michael

AGE
3 days
5
60
30
37
57
71
64
63
63
76
75
24
88
58
19
29
69
50
4
85
83
60
30
10
47
15
29
56
79
86
77
46
87
60
65
73
47
49
68
64
44
47
49
46
83
71
59
9
49
75

7

42
28
19 months:

72
62
66



DATE
1951
1843
1883
1843
1895
1924
1944
1949
1894
1893
1902
1902
1895
1970
1921
1886
1887
1887
1900
1957
1871
1853
1854

1859
1860
1862
1846
1874
1889
1846
1885
1905
1960
1954
1954
1901
1901
1901
1901
1938
1856
1962
1898
1899
1860
1865

1840

1851
1855
1863
1882

1919

1904
1904
1905
1904
1852
1920
1902

PLACE
Bridgend
COWBRIDG BRIDGEND
Swansea
Swansea
Llangaefelach
Swansea
Bridgend
Bridgend
Pontypridd
Pontypridd
Cowbridge
Carmarthenshire
Neath

Cardiff
Margam
Carnarvon
Pwillheli
Pwillheli
Caernarvon
Swansea
Carnarvon
Carnarvon
Carmarthen

Pwillheli
Pwillheli
Pwillheli
Bristol
Merthyr
Pwillheli
Coleford
Pontypridd
Margam
Maesteg
Rhondda
Pontypridd
Ystrayfodog
Ystradyfodwg
Ystradyfodwg
Ystradyfodwg
East Glamorgan
Neath
Pontadawe
Ystradyfordwg
Neath
Pontypridd
Pentrych

Pontypridd

Caerphilly
Cardiff
Middlesex
Kent

Maesteg

Pontypridd
Swansea
Pontypridd
Islington
Llantrisant
Rhondda
Pontypridd

SURNAME
HIER
HOPKIN
HOPKINS
HUGHES
HUGHES
HUGHES
JACKSON
JAMES
JEFFREYS
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENKINS
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES

JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
LLEWELLYN
LLEWELLYN

LLEWELLYN

MATHEWS
MATHEWS
MONTAGUE
MONTAGUE

MORGAN

MORGAN
MORGAN
MORGAN
MORGAN
MORGAN
MORGAN
MORGAN

CHRISTIAN
John
Catherine
Charles
Jane
Jennet
Lewis
Charles
Thomas Edward
William
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Eleanor
Arthur
Benjamin
Catherine
Catherine
Catherine
Catherine
Cyril
David
Ellis

Ellis

Ellis

Ellis

Ellis

Felix
George
Hugh

Isaac
James John
Jane

Rose

Thomas John Georg:

ThomasJohn
William
William
William
William
Sophia
Elizabeth
Elizabeth Ann
William
Catherine
Ann

Edward

Jennet

Catherine
Catherine
Mary Ann
Mary Ann

Ann

Benjamin
Benjamin
Catherine

Francis

Glanis ?

Maggie May
Margaret Eiddwen

AGE
83
35
80
79
39
69
69
65
53
50
59
54
81
72
72
63
39
69
78
34
22
32

33

44
45
53
38
61
77
19
18 months
58
75
75
75
48
51
57
54
85
39
76
10 days
39
34
65

66

24
77
85
65

72

65

61

65

75

32

5

8 months



DATE
1867
1946
1909
1898
1838
1899
1907
1883
1891
1910
1871
1854
1876
1891
1861
1904
1895
1892
1894
1924
1893
1864
1865

1989
1926
1965
1969
1959
1973
1921
1936

1863
1900
1928
1900
1927
1931
1941
1884
1900
1961
1911
1919
1982
1848
1930
1909
1908
1951
1907
1845
1918
1906
1838
1849
1847
1847
1961

PLACE
Swansea
Neath
Swansea
Pontypridd
Swansea
Llangefelach
Swansea
Caernarvon
Caernarvon
Llanwonno
Haverfordwest
Neath
Llantrisant
Llanelly
Bridgend
Llangyfelach
Llangyfelach
Llantrisant
Llangyfelach
Llanelly
Michaelstone Lower
Merthyr Tydfil
Merther tydfil
Ogwr
Swansea
Maesteg
Pontypridd
Maesteg
Cardiff
Neath
Llantrisant

St Nicholas
St Nicholas
St Nicholas
St Nicholas
Cardiff
Bridgend
Pontypridd
Cardigan
Margam
Maesteg
Merthyr
Merthyr
Ogwr

1848
Bridgend
Monmouth
Penydarren Glam
Yeovil
Gelligaer
Ystradgynlais
Pontypridd
Neath
Brecknock
Merthyr
Carmarthen
Carmarthen
Cardiff

SURNAME
MORGAN
MORGAN
MORGAN
MORGAN
MORRIS
MORRIS
NICHOLLS
OWEN
OWEN
OWEN
PHILLIPS
RALEIGH
REES
REES
REES
REES
REES
REES
REES
REES
REES
REES
REES

RICHARDS
RICHARDS
RICHARDS
RIOBERTS
ROBERTS
ROBERTS
SAY
SPENCER

SPENCER
SPENCER
SPENCER
SPENCER
THOMAS
THOMAS
THOMAS
THOMAS
THOMAS
THOMAS
THOMAS
THOMAS
THOMAS
THOMAS
THORNE
TUCKER
TYLER
WATKINS
WHITNEY
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS

CHRISTIAN
Mary
Pryce
Richard
William Evan
William
William
John
Jane
Jane
Mary
Martha
Ann
Ann
David
John
John
Mary
Richard
Thomas
Willliam
Lewis
Griffith
Griffiths

Daniel
Elizabeth
Florence Edith
Agnes

Agnes

Agnes

Albert Edward
David

Mary

Sarah

Sarah

William

Alfred
Elizabeth Maud
Frederick William
Hannah
Hannah

Louisa Jane
Mary Ann

Mary Ann
Maud Elizabeth
William

John

Mary Jane
Llewellyn

Ida Matilda
Miriam

Jane

Job

Margaret
Phillip

Thomas
William
William

Celia Lydia

AGE
72
55
76

13 months
1

70

59

32

39

34

71

6

69

39

3 days
50

64

85

36

63

68

20

3

97
38
58
71
75
88
21
75

86
67
71
77
87
29
72
91
77
77
55
70
80

4
60
34
21

60

2
64
36
78
12
67

2
83



